NN VY- NV 2020-242037

When Recorded, Return to: Rec:$420.00 10/07/2020 03:52 PM
Total: $420.00 Pgs=3

Neil Whitmer NEIL WHITMER

Clover Nevada II LLC

559 W. Silver Street, Suite 301 | I"” I I I”I I I” N I‘I

Elko, NV 89801 0000930720200242037003003 1

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

The undersigned hereby affirms that this
document submitted for recording does not
contain a social security number.

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

ROCK CREEK PROJECT
UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
TOTAL CLAIMS: 34

State of Nevada )
) SS.
County of Elko )

Neil Whitmer, first being duly sworn, deposed and says:

I am the duly authorized agent for Clover Nevada Il LLC, and am personally acquainted with the
matters described herein.

Clover Nevada I LLC, whose address is 559 West Silver Street, Suite 301, Elko, Nevada, 89801,
owns, leases, or otherwise controls the unpatented lode mining claims described in Exhibit A attached
hereto.

It is the intention of Clover Nevada II LLC and the owners of the claims to maintain, develop,
and hold the claims as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and N.R.S. 517.230 with its
filing with the Bureau of Land Management, Clover Nevada Il LLC submitted the federal maintenance
fees for the assessment year ending September 1, 2021 in the amount of one hundred and sixty-five dollars
($165.00) for each of the claims.

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the claims
for the assessment year ending September 1, 2020.

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of Clover Nevada I LLC.
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This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and
applicable federal laws.

Neil EYWhitmer
Agent, Clover Nevada II LL.C

State of Nevada )
) SS.
County of Elko )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ;Z day of October, 2020, by Neil E. Whitmer.

W ST STEPHANIE KENTOPP

- 1 plic-State of Nevada
Notary Pblic N e ) N ot No. 18-3040-6
3 4 ; X
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Claim Name
RC 1
RC2
RC7
RC 8
RC 13
RC 14
RC 15
RC 16
RC 17
RC 18
RC 19
RC 20
RC 44
RC45
RC 46
RC 47
RC 21
RC 22
RC 23
RC 24
RC25
RC 26
RC 31
RC 33
RC 35
RC 37
RC 38
RC 39
RC 40
RC 41
RC 42
RC 105
RC 107
RC 109

Claimant Name

CLOVER NEVADAIILLC
CLOVER NEVADAIILLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADA Il LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADA 1T LELC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA LI LLC
CLOVER NEVADA Il LLC
CLOVER NEVADA I LLC
CLOVER NEVADA ITLLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA ITLLC
CLOVER NEVADA I LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADA II LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVERNEVADAIILLC
CLOVER NEVADAII LLC
CLOVERNEVADAIILLC

EXHIBIT A
Rock Creek Project
Township 34 North, Range 48 East
Township 35 North, Range 48 East
Mount Diablo Baseline & Meridian
Eureka County, Nevada
Number of Claims: 34

Loc Date

12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
12/22/2001
02/14/2002
02/14/2002
02/14/2002
02/14/2002
02/14/2002
02/14/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/16/2002
02/16/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
02/18/2002
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BLM Serial #
NMC828269
NMC828270
NMC828275
NMC828276
NMC828281
NMC828282
NMC828283
NMC828284
NMC828285
NMC828286
NMC828287
NMC828288
NMC828289
NMC828290
NMC828291
NMC(C828292
NMC828738
NMC828739
NMC828740
NMC828741
NMC828742
NMC828743
NMC828744
NMC828745
NMC828746
NMC828747
NMC828748
NMC828749
NMC828750
NMC828751
NMC828752
NMC828769
NMC828770
NMC828771

BLM Lead Serial #

NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828269
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738
NMC828738



