When Recorded, Return to:

Neil Whitmer Clover Nevada II LLC 559 W. Silver Street, Suite 301 Elko, NV 89801

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

EUREKA COUNTY, NV MINING-NIH Rec:\$420.00 Total:\$420.00

NEIL WHITMER

2020-242037 10/07/2020 03:52 PM

Pgs=3

0000920770220224027022024

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

ROCK CREEK PROJECT UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA TOTAL CLAIMS: 34

State of Nevada)
) SS.
County of Elko	1

Neil Whitmer, first being duly sworn, deposed and says:

I am the duly authorized agent for Clover Nevada II LLC, and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

Clover Nevada II LLC, whose address is 559 West Silver Street, Suite 301, Elko, Nevada, 89801, owns, leases, or otherwise controls the unpatented lode mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

It is the intention of Clover Nevada II LLC and the owners of the claims to maintain, develop, and hold the claims as is provided by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and N.R.S. 517.230 with its filing with the Bureau of Land Management, Clover Nevada II LLC submitted the federal maintenance fees for the assessment year ending September 1, 2021 in the amount of one hundred and sixty-five dollars (\$165.00) for each of the claims.

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of the claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2020.

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of Clover Nevada II LLC.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and applicable federal laws. Agent, Clover Nevada II LLC State of Nevada SS. County of Elko This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 day of October, 2020, by Neil E. Whitmer. My Appointment Expires 07/10/2022

EXHIBIT A Rock Creek Project

Township 34 North, Range 48 East Township 35 North, Range 48 East Mount Diablo Baseline & Meridian Eureka County, Nevada Number of Claims: 34

	1.4	uniber of Clar	1115. 54	
Claim Name	Claimant Name	Loc Date	BLM Serial #	BLM Lead Serial #
RC 1	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828269	NMC828269
RC 2	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828270	NMC828269
RC 7	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828275	NMC828269
RC 8	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828276	NMC828269
RC 13	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828281	NMC828269
RC 14	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828282	NMC828269
RC 15	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828283	NMC828269
RC 16	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828284	NMC828269
RC 17	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828285	NMC828269
RC 18	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828286	NMC828269
RC 19	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828287	NMC828269
RC 20	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828288	NMC828269
RC 44	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828289	NMC828269
RC 45	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828290	NMC828269
RC 46	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828291	NMC828269
RC 47	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	12/22/2001	NMC828292	NMC828269
RC 21	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/14/2002	NMC828738	NMC828738
RC 22	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/14/2002	NMC828739	NMC828738
RC 23	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/14/2002	NMC828740	NMC828738
RC 24	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/14/2002	NMC828741	NMC828738
RC 25	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/14/2002	NMC828742	NMC828738
RC 26	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/14/2002	NMC828743	NMC828738
RC 31	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828744	NMC828738
RC 33	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828745	NMC828738
RC 35	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828746	NMC828738
RC 37	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828747	NMC828738
RC 38	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828748	NMC828738
RC 39	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828749	NMC828738
RC 40	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828750	NMC828738
RC 41	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/16/2002	NMC828751	NMC828738
RC 42	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/16/2002	NMC828752	NMC828738
RC 105	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828769	NMC828738
RC 107	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828770	NMC828738
RC 109	CLOVER NEVADA II LLC	02/18/2002	NMC828771	NMC828738